
U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 7 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

AUT 2
CRO 5
GER 1
HUN 5
ITA 9
ROU 4
SLO 6
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 32 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name country flag

1 3 IWERSEN Marte GER
2 4 LEVRONE Giulia ROU
3 9 SPISSAK Dalma HUN
4 11 VLADIC REIS Laura CRO
5 14 ZIDAR Lucia CRO
6 18 CHIU Alecsia ROU
7 23 ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO
8 32 DUBAU Catrinel ROU
8 33 BRALA Elena CRO

10 44 SABOTIC Eldina SLO
11 51 STUBELJ Lena SLO
12 68 BAJNOK Janka HUN
13 73 JAKSA Ana SLO
14 132 CIUCUR Cezara ROU
15 179 TADIN Nika CRO
15 186 BILIC Matilda CRO
15 BERNAVA Francesca ITA
15 BRANCA Sofia ITA
15 BRUGNERA Allegra ITA
15 BRUGNERA Ginevra ITA
15 DAL CIN Agata ITA
15 DARABOS Flora HUN
15 GASPARINI Vittoria ITA
15 GLIHA Ema SLO
15 HOINIG Zoe AUT
15 MATECSA-SERGYA HUN
15 MILANI Caterina ITA
15 MUHIC Sara SLO
15 ORZU Aurelia ITA
15 ROMANATO Elena ITA
15 STABENTHEINER M AUT
15 TAMAS Lili HUN
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Statistics
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Overall number of participants: 32
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 8
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Formula of the competition
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32 fencers

1 poules: round

32 fencers
5 poules (2 poules of 7, 3 poules of 6)
Separation by : countries, clubs
25 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 25 fencers

Direct tableau
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    15:15    Piste 5
Referee: LESKOVAC Janko  CRO

V/M ind. HS rank
BRANCA Sofia ITA  2  V  V  V  3 0.600 6 20 3
GASPARINI Vittoria ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
TADIN Nika CRO  3  2  2  V  1 0.200 -11 13 5
BAJNOK Janka HUN  1  2  V  V  4 0.400 -2 17 4
SABOTIC Eldina SLO  0  0  4  2  0 0.000 -19 6 6
IWERSEN Marte GER  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 9 22 2

Poule No 2    15:15    Piste 6
Referee: DAVIDOVIC Domen  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
MILANI Caterina ITA  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 13 24 2
BRUGNERA Ginevra ITA  2  V  0  2  2 0.200 -9 11 5
BRALA Elena CRO  0  0  1  1  1 0.000 -22 3 6
LEVRONE Giulia ROU  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
STUBELJ Lena SLO  2  V  V  0  4 0.400 -2 16 4
TAMAS Lili HUN  2  V  V  3  V 0.600 3 20 3

Poule No 3    15:15    Piste 7
Referee: KREIZIGER Luka  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
BERNAVA Francesca ITA  2  1  2  V  V 0.400 -6 15 4
BRUGNERA Allegra ITA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
DUBAU Catrinel ROU  V  3  0  V  V 0.600 6 18 3
SPISSAK Dalma HUN  V  2  V  V  V 0.800 12 22 2
BILIC Matilda CRO  2  2  0  3  V 0.200 -12 12 5
JAKSA Ana SLO  4  3  1  0  4 0.000 -13 12 6

Poule No 4    15:15    Piste 8
Referee: ARDEBILI Emad Seyed  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
MUHIC Sara SLO  0  1  0  2  0  V 0.167 -19 8 6
ORZU Aurelia ITA  V V2 V  V  V  V 1.000 18 27 1
VLADIC REIS Laura CRO  V  1  1  V  V  V 0.667 8 22 3
ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO V4 1 V2  V  V  V 0.833 11 22 2
HOINIG Zoe AUT  V  2  2  2  V  V 0.500 0 21 4
MATECSA-SERGYAN HUN  V  4  4  0  3  V 0.333 0 21 5
CIUCUR Cezara ROU  3  1  3  3  1  1 0.000 -18 12 7

Poule No 5    15:15    Piste 9
Referee: VLASIC Damjan  CRO

V/M ind. HS rank
ROMANATO Elena ITA  V  2  V  3  V  V 0.667 4 25 2
CHIU Alecsia ROU  4  1  0  V  3  V 0.333 -1 18 6
STABENTHEINER Mar AUT  V V3  1  1 V3 V 0.667 2 18 4
DAL CIN Agata ITA  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 27 1
DARABOS Flora HUN  V  1 V4 1  V  V 0.667 4 21 3
ZIDAR Lucia CRO  4  V  1  3  3  V 0.333 -1 21 5
GLIHA Ema SLO  1  0  3  2  0  1 0.000 -23 7 7

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 ORZU Aurelia ITA 1.000 18 27 qualifier
2 GASPARINI Vittori ITA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 LEVRONE Giulia ROU 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 BRUGNERA Allegr ITA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
5 DAL CIN Agata ITA 0.833 15 27 qualifier
6 ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO 0.833 11 22 qualifier
7 MILANI Caterina ITA 0.800 13 24 qualifier
8 SPISSAK Dalma HUN 0.800 12 22 qualifier
9 IWERSEN Marte GER 0.800 9 22 qualifier

10 VLADIC REIS Laur CRO 0.667 8 22 qualifier
11 ROMANATO Elena ITA 0.667 4 25 qualifier
12 DARABOS Flora HUN 0.667 4 21 qualifier
13 STABENTHEINER AUT 0.667 2 18 qualifier
14 BRANCA Sofia ITA 0.600 6 20 qualifier
15 DUBAU Catrinel ROU 0.600 6 18 qualifier
16 TAMAS Lili HUN 0.600 3 20 qualifier
17 HOINIG Zoe AUT 0.500 0 21 qualifier
18 BAJNOK Janka HUN 0.400 -2 17 qualifier
19 STUBELJ Lena SLO 0.400 -2 16 qualifier
20 BERNAVA Frances ITA 0.400 -6 15 qualifier
21 MATECSA-SERGY HUN 0.333 0 21 qualifier
22 ZIDAR Lucia CRO 0.333 -1 21 qualifier
23 CHIU Alecsia ROU 0.333 -1 18 qualifier
24 BRUGNERA Ginev ITA 0.200 -9 11 qualifier
25 TADIN Nika CRO 0.200 -11 13 qualifier
26 BILIC Matilda CRO 0.200 -12 12 eliminated
27 MUHIC Sara SLO 0.167 -19 8 eliminated
28 JAKSA Ana SLO 0.000 -13 12 eliminated
29 CIUCUR Cezara ROU 0.000 -18 12 eliminated
30 SABOTIC Eldina SLO 0.000 -19 6 eliminated
31 BRALA Elena CRO 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
32 GLIHA Ema SLO 0.000 -23 7 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-12-25 14:06  - FE_FIE_0008 - Page 6



U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 25 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 ORZU Aurelia ITA 1.000 18 27 qualifier
2 GASPARINI Vittori ITA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 LEVRONE Giulia ROU 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 BRUGNERA Allegr ITA 1.000 13 25 qualifier
5 DAL CIN Agata ITA 0.833 15 27 qualifier
6 ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO 0.833 11 22 qualifier
7 MILANI Caterina ITA 0.800 13 24 qualifier
8 SPISSAK Dalma HUN 0.800 12 22 qualifier
9 IWERSEN Marte GER 0.800 9 22 qualifier

10 VLADIC REIS Laur CRO 0.667 8 22 qualifier
11 ROMANATO Elena ITA 0.667 4 25 qualifier
12 DARABOS Flora HUN 0.667 4 21 qualifier
13 STABENTHEINER AUT 0.667 2 18 qualifier
14 BRANCA Sofia ITA 0.600 6 20 qualifier
15 DUBAU Catrinel ROU 0.600 6 18 qualifier
16 TAMAS Lili HUN 0.600 3 20 qualifier
17 HOINIG Zoe AUT 0.500 0 21 qualifier
18 BAJNOK Janka HUN 0.400 -2 17 qualifier
19 STUBELJ Lena SLO 0.400 -2 16 qualifier
20 BERNAVA Frances ITA 0.400 -6 15 qualifier
21 MATECSA-SERGY HUN 0.333 0 21 qualifier
22 ZIDAR Lucia CRO 0.333 -1 21 qualifier
23 CHIU Alecsia ROU 0.333 -1 18 qualifier
24 BRUGNERA Ginev ITA 0.200 -9 11 qualifier
25 TADIN Nika CRO 0.200 -11 13 qualifier
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana page 1/1

1 ORZU Aurelia ITA

Tableau of 16

16 HOINIG Zoe AUT 15/3

9 IWERSEN Marte GER

8 SPISSAK Dalma HUN 15/11

5 DAL CIN Agata ITA

12 DARABOS Flora HUN 15/12

13 BERNAVA Francesca ITA

4 BRUGNERA Allegra ITA 15/4

3 GASPARINI Vittoria ITA

14 BRANCA Sofia ITA 15/10

11 ROMANATO Elena ITA

6 ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO 15/11

7 MILANI Caterina ITA

10 CHIU Alecsia ROU 15/8

15 DUBAU Catrinel ROU

2 LEVRONE Giulia ROU 15/11

ORZU Aurelia

Tableau of 8

SPISSAK Dalma
15/11

DARABOS Flora

BRUGNERA Allegra
15/9

GASPARINI Vittoria

ROMANATO Elena
15/3

MILANI Caterina

DUBAU Catrinel
15/8

ORZU Aurelia

Semi-finals

BRUGNERA Allegra

15/12

GASPARINI Vittoria

DUBAU Catrinel

15/3

BRUGNERA Allegra

Final

GASPARINI Vittoria

15/12

GASPARINI Vittoria
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana page 1/1

1 ORZU Aurelia ITA

Tableau of 8

8 SPISSAK Dalma HUN 15/11

5 DARABOS Flora HUN

4 BRUGNERA Allegra ITA 15/9

3 GASPARINI Vittoria ITA

6 ROMANATO Elena ITA 15/3

7 MILANI Caterina ITA

2 DUBAU Catrinel ROU 15/8

ORZU Aurelia

Semi-finals

BRUGNERA Allegra
15/12

GASPARINI Vittoria

DUBAU Catrinel
15/3

BRUGNERA Allegra

Final

GASPARINI Vittoria

15/12

GASPARINI Vittoria
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 GASPARINI Vittori ITA
2 BRUGNERA Allegr ITA
3 ORZU Aurelia ITA
3 DUBAU Catrinel ROU
5 MILANI Caterina ITA
6 SPISSAK Dalma HUN
7 ROMANATO Elena ITA
8 DARABOS Flora HUN
9 LEVRONE Giulia ROU

10 DAL CIN Agata ITA
11 ZHUKOVSKA Lina SLO
12 IWERSEN Marte GER
13 BRANCA Sofia ITA
14 HOINIG Zoe AUT
15 BERNAVA Frances ITA
16 CHIU Alecsia ROU
17 VLADIC REIS Laur CRO
18 STABENTHEINER AUT
19 TAMAS Lili HUN
20 BAJNOK Janka HUN
21 STUBELJ Lena SLO
22 MATECSA-SERGY HUN
23 ZIDAR Lucia CRO
24 BRUGNERA Ginev ITA
25 TADIN Nika CRO

26 BILIC Matilda CRO
27 MUHIC Sara SLO
28 JAKSA Ana SLO
29 CIUCUR Cezara ROU
30 SABOTIC Eldina SLO
31 BRALA Elena CRO
32 GLIHA Ema SLO
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U14 European Circuit Ljubljana

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ARDEBILI Emad SLO 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

DAVIDOVIC Dome N SLO 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 6 - -

KORENCAN Klara N SLO 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

KREIZIGER Luka N SLO 1 - - 1 - -

LESKOVAC Janko B CRO 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

STARC Luka SLO 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

VLASIC Damjan N CRO 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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